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o HEALETFL ¢ I

o ERLER} R
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e Wikipedia:First-order logic

e Wikipedia:Second-order_logic
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e http://www.encyclopediaofmath.org/index.php/Henkin construction
e Wikipedia:Original proof of Godel's completeness theorem
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Hardly anything more unwelcome can befall a scientific writer than that one of the foundations of his edifice be shaken

after the work is finished
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function Proveable(str)
if (str is a theorem)
return 1;
else
return 0;

end
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function Proveable(-T)
if (-T is a theorem) // 2.1 BKFE - (Is —Provable(s) & —Provable(-s)) =fHTH, i
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(N
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end
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o Wikipedia:Russell's paradox

o YALEPLEER TR

e An Outline of the Proof of Godel's Incompleteness Theorem, All essential ideas - without the final technical details.
e Godel's Incompleteness Theorem, By Dale Myers

o EHE/RELE
e A Short Guide to Godel's Second Incomplete Theorem (PDF), Joan Bagaria.

o Wikipedia:Proof sketch for Godel's first incompleteness theorem
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12 e fy4a amarino #IERE BN 0 HIVEBEEIRYMA#T Amarino HY SensorGraph #FIFE=
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e Android F%—7
e Arduino x1

e bluetooth module x 1
o n[SEER[HE - EEH (Light dependent resistor) x 1

Step 1 ¢ % % Amarino
F1| http://www.amarino-toolkit.net/ & F%! App i 22255 Android T4 F :
1. Amarino

2. Amarino Plug-in Bundle

3. SensorGraph (32 buildcircuit.com HIRKAS)

Step 2: % % Arduino IDE ¥ MeetAndroid Library
WERIRERS_F3847A Arduino IDE » 555551 http://arduino.cc/en/Main/Software "Nl i » TR EENE] -
B N #EL MeetAndroid Library » #2 MeetAndroid f#%! Arduino IDE Z22E H$% NHY libraries BRI T o

EE T ELEN Arduino IDE @ fF Sketch > Import Library JE&E | FE:Z @ & 2] MeetAndroid » #1 N & :


http://www.amarino-toolkit.net/
http://code.google.com/p/amarino/downloads/detail?name%3DAmarino_2_v0_55.apk%26can%3D2%26q%3D
http://code.google.com/p/amarino/downloads/detail?name%3DAmarinoPluginBundle.apk%26can%3D2%26q%3D
http://code.google.com/p/from-arduino-to-android-to-arduino/downloads/detail?name%3DSensorGraph-1.apk%26can%3D2%26q%3D
http://arduino.cc/en/Main/Software
http://code.google.com/p/amarino/downloads/detail?name%3DMeetAndroid_4.zip%26can%3D2%26q%3D

@ sketch_mayl4a | Arduino 1.0 Mi=13
Tonl: Help

Verify f Compile Ctil4+E

Show Bketch Folder Chl+E
Sketch_ Import Library. . EEPROM

&dd File.. Ethernet
Firmata
LiguidCirstal
AN,
Servo
Softwarederial
SFI
Stepper
Wire

[

Meetd ndrodd

Arduino Uno an COMS
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Step 4 : * & SensorGraph Tutorial #%;t

%5 File > Examples > MeetAndroid > SensorGraph Tutorial ¥1B# SensorGraph Tutorial F2={ :
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Edit Sketch Tool: Help
Mew Ctll

Cpemn... Ctrl4+i0
Slketchbook b
Clom Cirl+ W

Save Chl+s

Save Az ChlHshift+s
Upload Cl+1T

Upload. Tang Programmer  Ctl+Shift+ T

Fage Zetup Ctrl+hift+ P
Print CHltP
Preferences Crl4+Coma,
Cuit Crl+d)

serial . begin({57600);

A owe initialize analog pin 5 as 2
pinkodesensor, IWEFUT);

void loop()
<
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File: Edit 3Sketth Tool: Help
SensorGraphTutorial
*f

#1nclude =Mestindroid he

Heetindroid meetdndroid
int sensar = 5

[

vold setupi )

{

ffuze the baud rate wour bluetooth module is confizured to
S et a1l Band s

serial . begin{S7600);

ﬁs are working well, 1.e. ATHMEGA1AS works hest with STa00

Aowe initialize analog pin 5 as an input pin
pinkodesensor, IWEFUT);

void loop()
<
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Discovered Devices
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sensorGraph

—1

PWM Value:
104

e JRHEUsZ) © sensor graph with LED controller

e SensorGraph using Android, Amarino and Arduino
e Sensor Graph
e [J Amarino ### Android B2 Arduino

[ AEE B EEI > FESC48HEE © http://coopermaa2nd.blogspot.tw/2012/06/sensorgraph.htm] » HHPE $ERAREEIZ 40 A
ARFEE

OpenNI 2 2 & 4238 & i) (7%75 : Heresy Ku )
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Documentation | OpenNI SDK BH# 2=y %04

Driver BT SR RS Y FREN R =
Include TR B2 I 0 HMY header Fi $(OPENNI2 INCLUDE) | $(OPENNI2 INCLUDE64)
Lib TR FHE S DAY lib £ $(OPENNI2_LIB) $(OPENNI2_ LIB64)
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FLEREME  1F Visual Studio # - RN[EIAVEEELHRE - 5141 debug ~ release ~ Win32 ~ x64 > iZ 25 EH A [EIAY ~FT
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o 31 MRFELMEE  HEREEEMMERENGE - FFEI51AM openni:OpenNI:enumerateDevices() 72
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o 6.1 0[] openni:VideoStream HY destory() & {E A=, > BEEA video stream °
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// STL Header

#tinclude <{iostream>

// 1. include OpenNI Header

#include “OpenNI.h”

int main( int argc, chark* argv )
// 2. initialize OpenNI
openni::OpenNI::initialize();
// 3. open a device
openni: :Device devAnyDevice;

devAnyDevice. open( openni::ANY DEVICE ) ;

// 4. create depth stream

openni::VideoStream streamDepth;

streamDepth. create ( devAnyDevice, openni::SENSOR DEPTH ) ;
streamDepth. start () ;

// 5 main loop, continue read
openni: :VideoFrameRef frameDepth;
for( int i = 0; 1 < 100; ++ i )

{

//'-1

// 5.1 get frame

streamDepth. readFrame ( &frameDepth ) ;
// 5.2 get data array
const openni::DepthPixel* pDepth
= (const openni::DepthPixel*)frameDepth. getData() ;




// 5.3 output the depth value of center point
int idx = frameDepth. getWidth() * ( frameDepth. getHeight() + 1 ) / 2;
std::cout << pDepthlidx] << std::endl;

// 6. close
streamDepth. destroy () ;

devAnyDevice. close() ;

// 7. shutdown
openni : :OpenNI: :shutdown () ;

return 0;
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98 56 = (2 x 1230 + 4) x 4, a = 1230

HEZ L PUAIA AR STROKRAE

X = A1/N, ¥ A B N KT,
Xn+tl = [(N-1)Xn + A/XnN-1]/N , (N>0)

N=2HmK, A>1, 1<Xn<A
Xntl = [Xn + A/Xn]/2 , (BRIEEER Xn PIEW CAPOEYSCE, HEGRHE M = Uogtn] 75 20 1E fEUE)

HIFH Ry

X = [X + A/X]/2

2X = X + A/X
2X2 = X2 + A
X2 = A

X = Al/2
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9780070234550 > BRI ESCE LS FHAVE R -
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Private Sub Commandl Click()

nnrn

Textd =
ReDim TempArray (999)

For i = Len(Textl) To 1 Step -1
TempArray (K) = Mid(Textl, i, 1)

K=K+ 1
Next i
K=0

For i = Len(Text2) To 1 Step -1
Temp = Val (TempArray (K)) + Val Mid(Text2, i, 1))
TempArray (K) = Temp Mod 10
K=K+ 1
TempArray (K) = Val (TempArray(K)) + Val (Temp \ 10)
Next i

For i = 0 To UBound(TempArray)
If Val (TempArray(i)) > 9 Then
Temp = TempArray (i)

TempArray (K) = Temp Mod 10

K=K+ 1

TempArray (K) = Val (TempArray(K)) + Val (Temp \ 10)
End If

Next i




For i = UBound(TempArray) To 0 Step -1
Text3 = Text3 & TempArray (i)
Next i

Do Until Val (Mid(Text3, 1, 1)) <> 0
Text3 = Mid(Text3, 2)
Loop
End Sub

o JRIGHE TEL @ RBEEE-REE rar

< HHRH 2

9 [¥iswal Basic 6.0] AMEL (B Anay ... O O O

(3953053303303305305300330339 |

123456789123456750

st |

5F
12345678012 3456700000000099087654 321087654321 1

Private Sub Commandl Click()
Text3 = 7”7
ReDim TempArray (999)

For i = Len(Textl) To 1 Step -1
NowIndex = K
For j = Len(Text2) To 1 Step -1
Temp = TempArray (NowIndex) + Mid(Textl, i, 1) * Mid(Text2, j, 1)
TempArray (NowIndex + 1) = Temp \ 10 + TempArray (NowlIndex + 1)
TempArray (NowIndex) = Temp Mod 10
NowIndex = NowlIndex + 1

Next j

Next i
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For i = UBound(TempArray) To 0 Step -1
Text3 = Text3 & TempArray (i)
Next 1

Do Until Val Mid(Text3, 1, 1)) <> 0
Text3 = Mid(Text3, 2)
Loop
End Sub

o JRIRHE TEL @ RBUEE-REERE rar

[AXfEE R TBEES ) @ F48hk 5 o http://www.dotblogs.com.tw/Oxde/archive/2013/11/13/129111.aspx B
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“define OP  IR[15:12] // iEEHE

“define C IR[11:0] // H&HHRAL
“define SC8 $signed(IR[7:0]) // & #URALL
“define C4 IR[3:0] // WAL
"define Ra  IR[7:4] // Ra

"define Rb  IR[3:0] // Rb

“define A R[O] // BTEAR
“define LR R[1] // ARREEATAR
“define SW RI[2] // IRREE fEdR
“define SP  RI[3] [/ HEBYLrdR
“define PC  R[4] // FPERETEER
“define N "SW[15] // ASEHEAR
“define Z  "SW[14] // TR

“define I TSW[3] // e


http://files.dotblogs.com.tw/0xde/1311/20131113112231481.rar
http://www.dotblogs.com.tw/0xde/archive/2013/11/13/129111.aspx
http://www.dotblogs.com.tw/0xde/archive/2013/11/13/129101.aspx
https://dl.dropboxusercontent.com/u/101584453/pmag/201402/htm/article5.html

“define M m[ C] // FHGECIERE

module mcu(input clock, input interrupt, input[2:0] irq);
parameter [3:0] LD=4"h0, ST=4" h1, ADD=4" h2, SUB=4" h3, MUL=4" h4, DIV=4" h5, AND=4" h6, OR=4" h7,
XOR=4" h8, CMP=4’" h9, JMP=4’ hA, JEQ=4" hB, JLT=4"hC, JLE=4’ hD, CALL=4"hE, 0P8=4 hF;
parameter [3:0] LDI=4"h0, MOV=4"h2, PUSH=4’h3, POP=4"h4, SHL=4"h5, SHR=4"h6, ADDI=4"h
7, SUBI=4’h8, NEG=4’h9, SWI=4"hA, NSW=4’hD, RET=4"hE, IRET=4’ hF;
reg [15:0] IR;  // #82EfF4%
reg signed [15:0] R[0:4];
reg signed [15:0] pcO;
reg signed [15:0] m [0:4095]; // WNEBHIDRELEC 15
integer 1i;
initial // ¥k
begin
"PC = 0; // ¥ PC sx&yiZ@Ehfiisk 0
“SW = 0;
$readmemh (“mculio. hex”, m) ;
for (i=0; i < 32; i=i+l) begin
$display ("%x %x”, i, m[il);
end

end

always @(posedge clock) begin // fE clock MRefIRHIEE &5 il 9%

IR = m[ PCJ; // FEAHEEREEL: IR=m[PC], 2 il Byte MJRCIEHE
pc0= "PC; // GEFER) PC {HAE pcO .
"PC = PC+1; // FEEGERL, PC RUIER) T — (8452 Ardk
case (" OP) // SRS, REE OP BATENE

LD: "A = "M; // LD C

ST: "M = "A; // ST C

ADD: "A = A + "M; // ADD C

SUB: A=A - "M; // SUB C

MUL: A = A * "M; // MUL C

DIV: A=A/ "M; // DIV C

AND: A = A & M; // AND C

OR : "A="A| "M; // OR C

XOR: A ="A" M; // XOR C

CMP: begin N=(CA < M); Z=(CA==M); end // CMP C

JMP: "PC = "C; // JSUB C

JEQ: if (Z) "PC='C; // JEQ C

JLT: if (CN) "PC='C; // JLT C

JLE: if CN || "2) "Pc="C;// JLE C

CALL:begin LR = PC; PC = C; end // CALL C

OP8: case (IR[11:8]) // OP8: JN{iH 51
LDI: R[ Ral] = "C4; // LDI C
ADDI: R[ Ral] = R[ Ra] + "C4; // ADDI C




SUBT :
MOV :
PUSH:
POP:
SHL:
SHR:
SWI :
NEG:
NSW:
RET :
IRET:

R[ Ra] = R[ Ra] - C4; // ADDI C

R[ Ra] = R[ Rb]; // MOV Ra, Rb
begin SP= SP-1; m[ SP] = R[ Ral]; end // PUSH Ra
begin R[ Ra] = m[ SP]; SP= SP+1; end // POP Ra

R[ Ra] = R[ Ra] < (4; // SHL C

R[ Ra] = R[ Ral] >> (4; // SHR C

$display (“SWI C8=%d A=%d”, SC8, A); // SWI C

R[ Ra] = "R[ Ral; // NEG Ra

begin N=""N; Z=""7Z; end // NSW (negate N, Z)
"PC = 'LR; // RET

begin PC = LR; I =0; end // TIRET

default: $display(“op8=%d , not defined!”, IR[11:8]);

endcase

endcase

// ENH PC, IR, SW, A ZFE{Fa3{HALEI%2
$display ("%4dns PC=%x IR=%x, SW=%x, A=%d SP=%x LR=%x”, $stime, pcO, IR, ~SW,

P, "LR);
if (I'I && interrupt) begin
T =1:
‘LR = PC;
"PC = irq;
end

end

endmodule

module keyboard;
reg [7:0] ch[0:20];

reg [7:0] 1i;

initial begin

i=0;

{ch[0], ch[1], ch[2], ch[3], ch[4], ch[5], ch[6], ch[7], ch[8], ch[9], ch[10], ch[11], ch[12], ch!
13]} = “hello verilog!”;

main. mcu0. m[ 16" hO7F0]
main. mcuQ. m[ 16" hO7F1]

end

I
oS O

always #20 begin
if (main.mcu0.m[16 hO7F0] == 0) begin

main. mcu0. m[ 16" hO7F1]
main. mcu0. m[ 16" hO7F0]

{8 h0, ch[il};
1 5

$display ("key = %c”, chl[il);

i = d4l:
end

end




endmodule

module screen:
reg [7:0] ch;
initial begin
main. mcu0. m[ 16’ hO7F2] = 0;:
main. mcu0.m[16” hO7F3] = 0
end
always #10 begin
if (main.mcu0.m[16" h07F2] == 1) begin
ch = main. mcu0.m[16” hO7F3][7:0];
$display(“screen %c”, ch);
main. mcu0. m[16” hO7F2] = 0;
end
end

endmodule

module main; // B B
reg clock; // Wik clock S#EX
reg interrupt;

reg [2:0] irq;

mcu mcul (clock, interrupt, irq); // Ef cpuOmc JEZFHEZS
keyboard kb0 () ;

screen sc0():

initial begin
clock = 0; // —BUE clock REA 0

interrupt = 0;

irq = 2;
end
always #10 clock="clock; // 4% 10ns A, FEARERIA 20ns
initial #4000 $finish; // fEIERER .

endmodule

B EBE R EFT

—

07F0 // 00 WAITK: LD 0x7F0 : wait keyboard
9010 // 01 CMP KO

B000 // 02 JEQ  WAIT

07F1 // 03 LD 0x7F1 : read key

1011 // 04 ST KEY




0010 // 05 LD KO

1750 // 06 ST 0x7F0 : release keyboard
07F2 // 07 WAITS: LD 0x7F2 ; wait screen
0010 // 08 CMP KO

B007 // 09 JEQ  WAITS

0011 // OA LD KEY : print key
17F3 // OB ST 0x7F3

FO01 // 0OC LDI 1

1762 // 0D ST 0x7F2  ; eanble screen
A000 // OE JMP  WAIT

0000 // OF

0000 // 10 KO: WORD 0

0000 // 11 KEY : WORD 0O

5

gt

pru
o
gl

D:\Dropbox\Public\web\oc\code\mcuO>iverilog —o mcuOio mcuOio. v

D:\Dropbox\Public\web\oc\code\mcuO>vvp mcuOio
WARNING: mcuOio.v:29: $readmemh(mcuOio. hex): Not enough words in the file for th
e requested range [0:4095].
00000000 07f0

00000001 9010

00000002 b000

00000003 07f1

00000004 1011

00000005 0010

00000006 17f0

00000007 07f2

00000008 0010

00000009 b0O0O7

0000000a 0011

0000000b 17f3

0000000c f001

0000000d 17f2

0000000e a000

0000000f 0000

00000010 0000

00000011 0000

00000012 xxxx

00000013 xxxx

00000014 xxxx

00000015 xxxx

00000016 xxxx




00000017 xxxx
00000018 xxxx
00000019 xxxx
0000001a xxxx
0000001b xxxx
0000001c xxxx
0000001d xxxx
0000001e xxxx
0000001f xxxx

10ns
key =
30ns
50ns
70ns
90ns
110ns
130ns
150ns
170ns
190ns
key =
210ns
230ns
250ns
270ns
290ns
310ns
330ns
screen
350ns
370ns
390ns
410ns
430ns
450ns
470ns
490ns
key =
510ns
530ns
550ns
570ns
590ns
610ns
630ns

PC=0000

PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
h

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d

IR=07£0,

IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=0710,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=17f3,
IR=£001,
IR=17£2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=17£0,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=1713,
IR=f001,
IR=17f2,

SW=0000,

SW=4000,
SW=4000,
SW=4000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 104 SP=xxxx
A= 104 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 104 SP=xxxx
A= 104 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx




screen
650ns
670ns
690ns
710ns
730ns
750ns
770ns
790ns
key =
810ns
830ns
850ns
870ns
890ns
910ns
930ns
screen
950ns
970ns
990ns
1010ns
1030ns
1050ns
1070ns
1090ns
key =
1110ns
1130ns
1150ns
1170ns
1190ns
1210ns
1230ns
screen
1250ns
1270ns
1290ns
1310ns
1330ns
1350ns
1370ns
1390ns
key =
1410ns

e
PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
1

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
1

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=17f0,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=1713,
IR=£001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=0710,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

IR=07£2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=17£3,
IR=£001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

IR=0712,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,

A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxXx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxXx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx




1430ns
1450ns
1470ns
1490ns
1510ns
1530ns
screen
1550ns
1570ns
1590ns
1610ns
1630ns
1650ns
1670ns
1690ns
key =
1710ns
1730ns
1750ns
1770ns
1790ns
1810ns
1830ns
screen
1850ns
1870ns
1890ns
1910ns
1930ns
1950ns
1970ns
1990ns
key =
2010ns
2030ns
2050ns
2070ns
2090ns
2110ns
2130ns
screen
2150ns
2170ns
2190ns
2210ns

PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
)

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
v

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002

IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=17f3,
IR=f001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=17f3,
IR=£001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=17£0,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=17f3,
IR=f001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 32 SP=xxxx
A= 32 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 32 SP=xxxx
A= 32 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 118 SP=xxxx
A= 118 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 118 SP=xxxx
A= 118 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxXx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx




2230ns
2250ns
2270ns
2290ns
key =
2310ns
2330ns
2350ns
2370ns
2390ns
2410ns
2430ns
screen
2450ns
2470ns
2490ns
2510ns
2530ns
2550ns
2570ns
2590ns

key = i

2610ns
2630ns
2650ns
2670ns
2690ns
2710ns
2730ns
screen
2750ns
2770ns
2790ns
2810ns
2830ns
2850ns
2870ns
2890ns
key =
2910ns
2930ns
2950ns
2970ns
2990ns
3010ns

PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
e

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
T

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c

IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=17£0,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=1713,
IR=1001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=0710,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

IR=07£2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=17£3,
IR=£001,
IR=17£2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=17f0,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=1713,
IR=1001,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 101 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 114 SP=xxxx
A= 114 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 114 SP=xxxx
A= 114 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 105 SP=xxxx
A= 105 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 105 SP=xxxx
A= 105 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxXx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxXx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx




3030ns
screen
3050ns
3070ns
3090ns
3110ns
3130ns
3150ns
3170ns
3190ns
key =
3210ns
3230ns
3250ns
3270ns
3290ns
3310ns
3330ns
screen
3350ns
3370ns
3390ns
3410ns
3430ns
3450ns
3470ns
3490ns
key =
3510ns
3530ns
3550ns
3570ns
3590ns
3610ns
3630ns
screen
3650ns
3670ns
3690ns
3710ns
3730ns
3750ns
3770ns
3790ns

key = !

PC=000d
i

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
1

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

PC=0007
PC=0008
PC=0009
PC=000a
PC=000b
PC=000c
PC=000d
)

PC=000e
PC=0000
PC=0001
PC=0002
PC=0003
PC=0004
PC=0005
PC=0006

IR=17£2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

IR=07f2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=1713,
IR=£001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=0710,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

IR=07£2,
IR=0010,
IR=b007,
IR=0011,
IR=17£3,
IR=£001,
IR=17f2,

IR=a000,
IR=07£0,
IR=9010,
IR=b000,
IR=07f1,
IR=1011,
IR=0010,
IR=1710,

SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,
SW=0000,

A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 108 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 111 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 1 SP=xxxx
A= 103 SP=xxxx
A= 103 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx
A= 0 SP=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx

LR=xxxXx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx
LR=xxxx

LR=xxxx




3810ns PC=0007 IR=07f2, SW=0000, A= 0 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
3830ns PC=0008 IR=0010, SW=0000, A= 0 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
3850ns PC=0009 IR=b007, SW=0000, A= 0 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
3870ns PC=000a IR=0011, SW=0000, A= 103 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
3890ns PC=000b IR=17f3, SW=0000, A= 103 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx

3910ns PC=000c IR=f001, SW=0000, A= 1 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
3930ns PC=000d IR=17f2, SW=0000, A= 1 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
screen g

3950ns PC=000e IR=a000, SW=0000, A= 1 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
3970ns PC=0000 IR=07f0, SW=0000, A= 1 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
3990ns PC=0001 IR=9010, SW=0000, A= 1 SP=xxxx LR=xxxx
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